
2024 RATES
MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION

KAISER  
MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION

CAREFIRST  
MEDICAL

CVS CAREMARK  
PRESCRIPTION

CAREFIRST  
MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION

COBRA Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly

Employee Only
Employee + 1
Family

 $   681.49
$1,546.98 
$1,628.77

$  602.47 
$1,463.01 
$1,586.20

$253.39 
$484.61 
$525.44

 $  855.86
 $1,947.62 
 $2,111.64 

LEAVE OF ABSENCE Monthly Monthly Monthly Monthly

Employee Only
Employee + 1
Family

 $   668.13
$1,516.65
$1,596.83 

 $  590.66 
$1,434.32 
$1,555.10 

$248.42 
$475.11 
$515.14

 $  839.08 
$1,909.43 
$2,070.24

DENTAL AND VISION               
AETNA DENTAL PPO CAREFIRST VISION

COBRA Monthly Monthly

Employee Only
Employee + 1
Family

$  51.53
$161.69
$170.22

$  8.16 
$12.24 
$16.32 

LEAVE OF ABSENCE Monthly Monthly

Employee Only
Employee + 1
Family

$ 50.52
$158.52
$166.88

$  8.00 
$12.00 
$16.00 

MONTHLY COBRA AND LOA

2024 PGCPS COBRA AND LOA BENEFITS RATES
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