## 2024 RATES

## MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION

	KAISER	CAREFIRST	CVS CAREMARK	CAREFIRST
	MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION	MEDICAL	PRESCRIPTION	MEDICAL AND PRESCRIPTION
COBRA	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
Employee Only	\$ 681.49	\$ 602.47	\$253.39	\$ 855.86
Employee + 1	\$1,546.98	\$1,463.01	\$484.61	\$1,947.62
Family	\$1,628.77	\$1,586.20	\$525.44	\$2,111.64
LEAVE OF ABSENCE	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly	Monthly
Employee Only	\$ 668.13	\$   590.66	\$248.42	\$ 839.08
Employee + 1	\$1,516.65	\$1,434.32	\$475.11	\$1,909.43
Family	\$1,596.83	\$1,555.10	\$515.14	\$2,070.24

## **DENTAL AND VISION**

	AETNA DENTAL PPO	CAREFIRST VISION
COBRA	Monthly	Monthly
Employee Only	\$ 51.53	\$ 8.16
Employee + 1	\$161.69	\$12.24
Family	\$170.22	\$16.32
LEAVE OF ABSENCE	Monthly	Monthly
Employee Only	\$ 50.52	\$ 8.00
Employee + 1	\$158.52	\$12.00
Family	\$166.88	\$16.00